## SBS Star Prize Draw Terms and Conditions



- 1. SBS Bank are offering SBS Star Transactional account holders the chance to win one of 10 \$500 cash prizes each month (the "**Prize**").
- 2. The Prize winners will be drawn on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of each month (or nearest business day).
- 3. Eligible SBS Star Transactional Account Holders are automatically entered into the prize draw, although they can elect not to be eligible for entry.
- 4. Eligible SBS Star Transactional Account Holders will receive one prize draw entry for every full \$1,000 in their average Star Transactional Account balance for the calendar month preceding the prize draw.
- 5. To be eligible to enter the next monthly Prize draw and receive any Prize drawn, Star Transactional Account Holders must:
  - a. Meet all of SBS Bank's Identification and Address Verification requirements along with our terms and conditions;
  - b. not have closed their Star Transactional Account within the month preceding the prize draw; and
  - c. have not previously won a Prize in the same prize draw.
- 6. The Prize winners will be notified by e-mail, telephone or post by SBS Bank.
- 7. The Prize will be forfeited if SBS Bank is unable to contact the Prize winner within 14 days of the Prize draw or they cease being eligible prior to receiving a Prize. The Prize winner for any forfeited Prizes will be redrawn by SBS Bank.
- 8. The Prize will be credited to the Prize winner's Star Transactional account on the last business day of the month.
- 9. Each Prize winner hereby consents to any photography or other publicity SBS Bank may reasonably request in conjunction with accepting and/or collecting the Prize. Each Prize winner agrees that SBS Bank may use their name and/or image for all reasonable publicity associated with this prize draw. Each Prize winner agrees to make themselves available to SBS Bank for this purpose.
- 10. SBS Bank shall not be held liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to direct or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with the receipt of, or use of the Prize, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 11. All decisions of SBS Bank in relation to this Prize draw are final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 12. SBS Bank reserve the right to vary, suspend or terminate the Prize draw and/or these terms and conditions at any time.
- 13. The SBS Star Banking Package is only available to non-profit organisations. Declaration of non-profit status will be required during the account application process. The SBS Star Banking Package includes a Transactional Account, a Call Account and an Investment Account but you do not have to have all three accounts. Account opening and eligibility criteria apply. Star Account Charges and General Terms and Conditions also apply and are available on request and free of charge in Branch or at sbsbank.co.nz.